FORM PTO-1595 REC	07-27-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ಾ≎⊽▼	100776269	¥	.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying partylies): Gerard G. Geiger フー13-98 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? コYes ⊠ No		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TYTON-HELLERMANN CORP.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
⊠ Assignment	Merger		
		Street Address: <u>7930 Nor</u>	th Faulkner Road
Other Execution Date: July 13, 1998		y: <u>Milwaukee</u> State:	<u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53224</u>
	,	Additional name(s) & address(es	attached: 📙 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 口Yes 图 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: 	espondence 6.	Total number of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name:Philip P. Mann		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan, Maki, Mann & Hohen feldt, S.C. & Enclosed			
722 Ruse, Mate: Manaceobology elet. S.C.		L Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address:633 West Wisconsin Avenue		Deposit account number: 06-2360	
City <u>Milwaukee</u> State: WI	ZIP: <u>53203</u>	{Attach duplicate copy of this	pate if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	ACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Philip P. Marin Name of Person Signing	- / Kes	joature	7/13/98 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerard G. Geiger of Jackson, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled BRAKELINE TO AXLE CLAMP for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith (attorney's Docket No. CP-1061);

WHEREAS, Tyton-Hellermann Corp. of Milwaukee, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or fitigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 th day of July , 1998. Jury Juin

Gerard G. Geiger

1 -

PATENT REEL: 9332 FRAME: 0401

State of Mixins))ss. Murane County of \angle ١

TZ Personally appeared before me this 24 day of , 1998, the above named Gerard G. Geiger, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public pannong My commission expires

(Seal)